U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

U.S. PT 99182

Attorney Docket No.

120776

				Audited Docker No. 1	20110	_>% :			
Please record the attached original document or copy thereof.									
1.	A. Name of conveying parties:	2.	A.	Name and address of receiving par	rty:	-			
	<ol> <li>Andrew Mark James MILES</li> <li>Arthur Peter FROST</li> <li>Adrian BREWSTER</li> <li>Jay SHAPIRO</li> <li>Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?</li> <li>Yes ⋈ No</li> </ol>			ROLLS-ROYCE PLC 65 BUCKINGHAM GATE, LONDON SW1E 6AT, GRE KIRKHILL-TA CO. 28065 FRANKLIN PARKW VALENCIA, CALIFORNIA					
	☐ 162 図 140			UNITED STATES					
3.	A. Nature of conveyance:		B.	Additional name(s) & address(es)					
	☐ Assignment ☐ Merger								
	Security Agreement Change of Name								
1	Other								
	B. Execution Date: <u>(1 and 2) August 8, 2005</u> (3 and 4) August 5, 2005								
4.	This document is being filed together with a new applica	tion.		_:		- <del></del>			
	A. Patent Application No.(s)		В.	Patent No.(s)					
	Additional numbers atta	ched'	? □	Yes 🛛 No					
	C. Title of Application: <u>LIGHTWEIGHT CLAMP BL</u>	<u>.oc</u> i	<u>KS</u>						
5.	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6.		al number of applications and patent	ts involved	: <u>1</u>			
	Name: James A. Oliff	7.	Α.	Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$	40.00				
			B.	Enclosed (Check No. 169607)					
	Address: OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC P.O. Box 19928 Alexandria, VA 22320	8.	Cre dep	dit any overpayment or charge any uosit account number 15-0461.	underpaym	nent to			
9.	Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform the original document.	ı is trı	ue and correct and any attached cop	py is a true	e copy of				
	James A. Oliff Registration No. 27,075		•						
	Thomas J. Pardini Registration No. 30,411  Total number of pages	inclu	ding c	over sheet, attachments, and docume	ent: 2				

08/12/2005 ECOOPER 00000005 11199182 01 FC:8021 40.

<u>\_\_\_\_</u>

PATENT REEL: 016874 FRAME: 0444

					ASSI										
		<b>(1)</b>	And	ew Mar	k Jaroos	MILE	<u> </u>	(5) _							
}	insert Name(s) of inventor(s)	(2)	Arth	a Poter	PLOST			(6) _				<del></del>	····		
		(3)	Adri	an RRE	wster			(7)							
		(4)	Jay !	HAPIR	0			(8)							
			of th				f one deller (5 dersigned agre								
•	Insect Name of Amigues	(9) Rolls-Royce plo & Kirkhill-TA Co.													
(10) Faseri Address of Assignee (10) Rolls-Royce plc., 65 Huckingham Gate, London SWIE 6A Kirkhill-TA Co., 25065 Frenklin Parkway, Valencia, CA 9135.															
1)	insert Identification such as Title, Case Number, ar Forcign	(11)	الإنبا	н мет <b>а</b> р	Clamp i	Blocks									
11)	ldentification such as Title, Case	(11)	الإنبا	н мет <b>а</b> р	Clamp i	Blocks	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,								
<b>(1)</b>	identification auch as Tille, Case Number, or Forcign	(II) (Attention of the control of th	ney D	n weigh	Champ i	Blocks									
•	identification auch as Tille, Case Number, or Forcign	(II) (Attail for wh	Ligi	nweigh acket N a under	c Champi o. Digned ha	Blocks # (hav	20776	applic	neine for pas	ent in the	: United	Şiştey	in' America	5,	20
12)	Identification anch as Title, Case Number, se Foreign Application Number  Insert Data of Signing of	(11) (Attail for whom ever	nay D	nureigh ocket N o unders herewi	Champ	Blacks (hav	1.20776 e) executed an	applic	neion for par	ent in the	and	Status 4)	H America August	5,	20
12)	Identification anch as Title, Case Number, se Forcign Application Number Insert Date of Signing of Application	(11) (Attail for whom evil	runy Datch then date	nweight	o.  Digned to the or  and	Blocks (hav	20776 e) executed an August	applic	geione fore pract	end in the	and	States	i America August	5,	20

**RECORDED: 08/09/2005** 

3) Each undersigned agrees to execute all papers and documents and perform any act which may be necessary in connection with chains or provisions of the intermitismal Convention for Pennetion of Industrial Property or similar agreements

4) Each undersigned agrees to perform all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain, maintain or confirm by relate or reexamination a grant of a valid L nited States patent to the Assignee.

5) Each undersigned nutworkees and requests the Commissioner of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office to issue any and all Leutra Patents of the United States result agreements that he has not executed, and will not execute, any agreements in conflict herewith full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that he has not executed, and will not execute, any agreements in conflict herewith day agrees that this assignment is binding on him and his hairs, auccessors, assigns and logal representatives.

6) Each undersigned hereby grants the firm of Outry & Bernamock, P.C. the power to insert on this assignment any further recordation that may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Fatem and Trademark Office for recondation of this document.

	in wherea whereal, th	icuted by the undersigns	W Off the streets) of	The same of the sa	10-7 11	، جىللە	amera b.
Date	08 AUG 05	ler	renter Signature	A Miles			_ (SEAL)
	08 AUG 20		ventor Signature		-1-631		(SEAL)
Date Date	U5/MA/U5		ventor Signstart	are	2-,		(NEAL.)
	DEAUG 05	la-	venter Signature	J Shapiro	a Alton	und	(SRAL)
		t and make he signed help	re: (a) a Notary Pul	olic if within the	(.S. д. (b) в U.	S. Consul if outside	the U.S.A. II
neither.	then it should be signed	helpse at least two witness	600 IFS	** L.			
Dete	<u> </u>	Witness For A Miles	TOMOG	ZHE.			
Date	<u>8-8-9</u>	Witness For A Front				V. B. MER	Action,
Dete	5/08/05	Witness For A Bernet	* / 45 /		7/	Tille	7 Carl
Date	os aug 'es	Witness For I Shapire	fiffee	HA John	<u> </u>		

**PATENT REEL: 016874 FRAME: 0445**